Rules and Regulations

Administrative Regulations Policy 109.0 Personal Vehicle Insurance



Purpose:

The purpose of this policy is for the protection of City of Bryan Fire Department personnel and the City of Bryan from adjudication that may arise from accidents involving personal vehicles while being used as Public Safety Vehicles.

Policy:

It shall be the policy of the City of Bryan Fire Department that its members carry at least the minimum requirement of vehicle insurance on their personal vehicle that is being used as a Public Safety Vehicle, as prescribed by The State of Ohio, and any other applicable laws of the State.

Personnel shall submit a valid copy of "Proof of Insurance" initially when applying for Public Safety Vehicle status, and annually during annual vehicle inspections.

A valid copy of "Proof of Insurance" shall be submitted to the Fire Chief's office at any time upon his/her request.

The "Proof of Insurance" shall be applicable for the vehicle being used as a Public Safety Vehicle, and must be current.

Any violation of this policy is subject to disciplinary action up to and including termination.

Adopted 1/07 Revised: 12/08